12/20/2013 502611091

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYO FUJII	12/13/2013
MASARU NAKAMURA	12/13/2013
YOSHIO IMAHORI	12/13/2013
MASAHARU HOSHI	12/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANCER INTELLIGENCE CARE SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	5-7, ARIAKE 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU
City:	токуо
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	135-0063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14128371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502611091

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 248.641.1600 Email: smcgaw@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 2: RICHARD W. WARNER

Address Line 4: **BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5703-000026-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN MCGAW

PATENT

REEL: 031832 FRAME: 0817

Signature:	/Susan McGaw/
Date:	12/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031832 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 5703-000026-US-NP WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

AUTOMATIC LITHIUM TARGET REGENERATING APPARATUS AND AUTOMATIC LITHIUM TARGET REGENERATING METHOD

OI WHICE	Hassig	noi is a	bout to make or has made onlied States or international application for patent
((a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
((b)		executed on,;
((c)	\boxtimes	filed on May 31, 2012, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. $\underline{PCT/JP2012/064047}$;
((d)		U.S. Patent No, issued; or
((e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) +\left(1\right) +\left($
			ancer Intelligence Care Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is n interest therein:
whereof Assigned States o United S the afore enjoyed extensio assignm	is here e and i f Amer States, t esaid a by Ass ons thei ent and	eby ack its succ ica and the Pari applicati signee t reof as d sale r	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy mowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the is Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in on, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requeste States a continua examina and to th	ed for t and in ation-in- ation, on he said asuppo	he mak all fore part, di r extens inventi ort there	by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United eign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, visional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resion thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title on, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to of, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that
			by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has linto which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters F country	Patent or cou ons as	of the to ntries for a forces	by requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any oreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and said, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's .
No. <u>1</u>	14/128,3	371	by authorizes my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application , filed December 20, 2013) the filing date and application number of said in.

ASSIGNMENT

700	OHMEN
Tyy Janua First Inventor: Ryo FUJII	Witness Witness
Dec /3, 20/3 Dated	Witness <u>Tsmyako Takeyo</u> Witness
Masaw Makamere Second Inventor: Masaru NAKAMURA Dec 13, 2013 Dated	Witness Witness Tanjako Takeyo Witness
Third Inventor: Yoshio IMAHORI Dec 13, 2013 Dated	Witness Takeyos Witness
Fourth Inventor: Masaharu HOSHI Dec. 16, 2013 Dated	Witness Tsuraka Takayas Witness